0139554 Record Official Recording requested By BOYD ALEXANDER order: of 1 By: LB

After recording p	please return to:	Lincoln County – NV) Leslie Boucher – Rec
Name:	Boyd Alexander	Page 1 RPTT: Recorded B Book- 267 Page 0116
Address:	PO Box 131	
City, State, Zip: Phone:	Caliente NV 89008 (775) 726-3660	
Assessor's Parcel Number	03-172-12))Above This Line Reserved For Official Use Only
THIS INDENTURI That Bo (\$10.00), the recei	E WITNESSETH: yd L. Alexander	, in consideration of TEN DOLLARS d, do(es) hereby remise, release, and forever quitclaim to
Carol J. Ingr	aham and/or Boyd Alexand	er as owners and/or
situated in the tow follows: (Insert leg	on of <u>Caliente</u> , County of lad description and the commonly kn	, all that real property Lincoln, State of Nevada, more particularly described as own address in the space provided.)
filed in		ording to the official map thereof, y Recorder of Lincoln County on 8575.
APN 03-1	72–12	

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

hand(s) this ITM day of October , 2011.

103 Rowan DR

Commonly known as

COUNTY OF LINCOLN)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 1 the day of 00 to be v , 2011 by

NOTARY PUBLIC

Signature of Grantor

My appl. exp. Nov. 9, 2012 No. 04-92808-11 Motory Public State of Mevado **ELISHA BAKER**

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

Recording requested By

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	BOYD ALEXANDER
a) 003-179-12	Lincoln County - NV
b)	Leslie Boucher - Recorder
c)	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$14.00
d)	Recorded By: LB RPTT:
•	FOR RECURDERS OF HUNAL USE ONL
2. Type of Property	
a) Vacant Land b) Single	
c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Ple e) Apartment Building f) Comm	118.00
g) Agriculture h) Mobile	Home Date of Recording.
i) other	Notes:
3. Total Value / Sales Price of Property	\$
Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt)	\$
Taxable Value	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	(\$
4. If Exemption Claimed;	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, sec	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRAn	sfering to Paughter
400	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100	%
	wledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110,
that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and I	belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the
	e of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any
additional amount owed.	Miles 575,050, the buyer and belief shall be jumily and severally habite for any
Signature Bard I Chand	Connector Olympe C
Signature 300 1	Capacity Own
Signature Carol Ingraham	Capacity Owner Capacity Dayghter
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
12-11 Mayor 10-	The American transfer of the American
Print Name Boyd L. Alex Ander	Print Name CAYOLO FNGHANAM
Address 103 Rowan Dr	Address 41/5 W. Ford Ave
City CALLENTE	City LAS VROAS
State <u>// / Zip \$9008</u>	State V Zip \$7/37
D&331	
\	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING REC	CORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)
Co. Name	Esc. #
Address	
Dity	State: Zip

(As a public record, this form may be recorded / microfilmed)